
Addendum 3   Page 1 of 2 
Y19-740-TA 
March 22, 2019 

March 22, 2019 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

IFB NO. Y19-740/ ADDENDUM NO. 3 
 

CHILLER REPLACEMENTS AT   
UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 

 
BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 2, 2019 

 
This Addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents. Additions are 
indicated by underlining, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
A.  Bid Opening Date remains April 2, 2019.  
 
B.  QUESTION AND ANSWERS 

1. Question: Do you know the specs on the existing chiller?  I can't seem to 
locate the refrigerant type (like R22) and approximate weight of the refrigerant.  
 
Answer: The nameplate data is missing from the Chillers .It wore off in the direct 
sunlight and is unreadable.  See below the model numbers and the specific serial 
numbers for the existing Chillers on the roof.  Carrier Corporation provided us 
with the Attached document (PDF) which shows the Chiller data.  The refrigerant 
is R-134a.   
 

Type Brand Name Model No. Serial Number 

Chiller-I  Carrier  30GXR153-AE661XQ  2704F44362  

Chiller-2 Carrier  30GXR153-AE661XQ  2704F44359 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Addendum 3   Page 2 of 2 
Y19-740-TA 
March 22, 2019 

C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA 
a. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 

applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date 
and time for receipt of proposal. 

 b.  All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 
 c.  Receipt acknowledged by:  
 
 
________________________________   __________________ 
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 

______________________________________ 
Title 
 
Name of Firm 
 






